

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).640/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 04/03/2008 in MP No. 1/2008 &
CRLA No. 81/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

SENIOR INTELLIGENCE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GHALIB PASHA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the Judgment,exemption from filing O.T.,stay and office report) impugned

Date: 17/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohan Jain, ASG
Mr. H. R. Rao, Adv.
Mrs. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Altaf Ahmed, Sr. Adv.
Mr. H. Rajasekar, Adv.
Mr. A.M. Rahamathali, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Swarup, Adv.
Mr. K.K. Mani, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

List for final disposal.

(Jyoti Gupta) (M.S. Negi)
Sr. P.A. Court Master