

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).640/2009

(From the judgment and order dated 04/03/2008 in MP No. 1/2008 & CRLA No. 81/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

SENIOR INTELLIGENCE Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GHALIB PASHA Respondent(s)

(With appln. for stay, exemption from filing O.T., exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and with office report)(For F/D)

Date: 22/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohan Jain, ASG  
Mr. H.R. Rao, Adv.  
Mr. D.K. Thakur, Adv.  
Ms. Rohini Mukherjee, Adv.  
Ms. Jaspreet Aulakh, Adv.  
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.K. Mani, Adv.  
Mr. Ankit Swarup, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Not taken up.

(S. Thapar)  
P.S. to Registrar

(Vijay Dhawan)  
Court Master